

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CRL.MP NO. 7558-7559 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 17-18 OF 2010

AMRIK SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH  
 CRL.MP NO. 7508-7509 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2434-2435 OF 2009  
 (With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 11/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
 Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.  
 Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Adv.  
 Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.  
 Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
 Ms. Avneet Toor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Addl.AG  
 Mr. Harendra Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Atul Saha, Adv.  
 Mr. Aman Gandhi, Adv.  
 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Applications for bail rejected.

Hearing of appeals expedited.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
 Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
 Court Master