

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 2365-2366/2012 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2434-2435 OF 2009

MAKHAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(For bail and with office report)

Date: 21/03/2012 These Petitions/Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shuchita Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harinder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After having heard learned counsel for the
appellant-applicant and after having gone through the
impugned order, presently we are of the opinion that no
case for suspension of Jail sentence is made out.
Prayer for bail is, therefore, rejected.

However, learned counsel for the appellants
would be at liberty to apply for early hearing of the
appeals.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master